

## City of Platteville, Grant County, Wisconsin NOTICE OF CENTRAL COUNT OF ABSENTEE BALLOTS CAST IN SPRING ELECTION

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that, pursuant to Wis. Stat. § 7.52 (1), all absentee ballots for the City of Platteville will be processed by the Municipal Board of Absentee Ballot Canvassers on April 1, 2025 at the following location:

City of Platteville Council Chambers, City Hall 75 N Bonson St, 2<sup>nd</sup> floor

The processing of absentee ballots will be open to the public and begin at 10:00 am and continue until finished, The totals will be printed after the close of the polls. The process is done in a manner that ensures the secrecy of all ballots.

Voted, sealed absentee ballots will not be accepted at any polling locations on Election Day and must be taken to the Clerk's Office, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, City Hall, before 8 pm on Election Day.

For further information, contact the City Clerk's office at 75 n Bonson Street, WI 53818, 608-348-9741 ext 6, <a href="mailto:voting@platteville.org">voting@platteville.org</a>. Dated this 28<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2025.

If you are disabled and need assistance, please call 608-348-9741 ext 6 before this meeting to make arrangements for reasonable accommodations

Colette Steffen
City Clerk, City of Platteville